
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:500
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Bypass on NHs
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from various states including Chhattisgarh during the last three years and current year, constructing the bypasses on the National Highways, State-wise;

(b) the details of the pending proposals and the reasons therefor and the time by which the said proposals are likely to be cleared,
State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received any demand to construct bypasses at Janjgir and
Sakti on the NH 200 which is now 49; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government so far and the time by which said bypasses are likely to be constructed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) The State-wise details of the proposals received for feasibility study/detailed project report/land acquisition and construction of the bypasses on the National Highways from various States including Chhattisgarh during the last three years and during the current year are annexed. Proposals are sanctioned on the basis of inter-se priority and availability of funds and traffic levels. Proposal which are not sanctioned are returned to the respective States.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Alignment for construction of bypass at Janjgir and Sakti is approved by the Ministry on 18th May, 2015.
Preconstruction activities and project preparation is in different stages of completion.
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